STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Community Renewal Team, Inc.

Contractor Address: 555 Windsor Street, Hartford, CT 06120-2418
Contract Number: 15DOH0401AS

Amendment Number: 2

Amount as Amended: $1,449,081.00

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018

The contract between Community Renewal Team, Inc. (zh¢ "Contractor”) and the Department Of Housing (zhe "Agency"”),
which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 07/06/15, and further amended on 12/21/15 is hereby amended as follows:

1.

The contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by
$76,142.00 from $1,372,939.00 to $1,449,081.00.

Part I, Section A.1. of the original contract shall be deleted in its entirety.

Part I, Section A.2.a.i. of this contract shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
i.  The Contractor shall provide the following shelter options:

91 (#) beds for individuals per night
40 (#) beds for families per night
2 (#) units for individuals per night
6 (#) units for families per night
Part I, Section C.1.b. of the original contract shall be deleted in its entirety.

Part I, Section D. 5. of the original contract shall be deleted in its entirety.

Part I, Section E. 9 of this contract shall be deleted in its entirety.

Part I, Section(s) G.4. of this contract shall be deleted in its entirety.

Part I, Section(s) G. 7. of this contract shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

g.  Contractor shall use reasonable efforts to ensure that Clients complete a client satisfaction survey [for each
separate program] provided by the Contractor. A summary of these surveys will be presented to the Board of
Directors and approved in the Board minutes. These minutes will be reviewed during the Department’s annual
visit.

Part I, Section H.1. of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof.:

Payment Provisions. The Agency agrees to pay for the services provided and as described under this contract up
to a maximum amount not to exceed $1,449,081.00, for the entire contract petiod.

Page 10of 4



9. The budget, on page 2 of Amendment 1 is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

Effective Date: 9/8/2016
CONTRACT NUMBER: 15SDOHO401AS A2 §1,448 081.00
CONTRACT PERIOD: 070172015 through 06302018
ST FISCAL YR {SFY): 2017

PROVIDER: Community Renewal Team
Approved by: Berryla

ESG Program- ESG Admin- E5S5 55BG-
4000 INCOME FEDERAL EEDERAL EEDERAL ES5- State
07/01{2016 07/01/2016 07/01/2016 07/01/2016
Program Funding Period: through through through through
06/30/2047 06/30/2017 06/30/2017 06/30/2017
SFY16- Total Income
£502,281+5FY17-
:;:m::_:; Transfer from AID
COMTRACT
51,448 081 .00
4100 CONTRACT FUNDING S0 5 355245 28 647 26411 | 5 §302]5 473,400
4101 Stae Funds 15148-DOH_ 1200501 5 63,002 | 5 63,102
4102 Federsl/Qther Funds 20687 g 335245 | 5 28,642 5 383,687
4102 Federsl/Other Funds 20710 H 26411 5 26,411
IOTAL INCOME 5 355 245 28 643 26411 | 5 53102 | & 473 400
ESG Program- ESG Admin- ESS S5BG-
5000 DIRECT EXPENSES FEDERAL EEDERAL EEDERAL ES5- State tzl Expenses
SA00 SALARIES 1 301 073 - lizsals
5101 S5taff Salsries & Wages B 201023 | 5 BE 13754 | 5 34,785 5 248,562
5200 FRINGE BENEFITS $ 57,163 - 6360 |5 BEOL|S B2 34
5500 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 5 18,401 - 23205 LY 28 312
5501 Food g 9,223 H 2303 6,500 | 5 16,043
5504 Other Mtrls and Sppls [specify in narrative] 5 9,178 5 1981 )% 11,169
5500 FACILTIES 5 - s =15
5601 Pentznd Real Estate Taxes & 15839 5 15,839
5602 Security g 2,560 5 2,560
5603 Maintenance & Repair - Facility and Flant & 20,432 5 20,432
5604 Usilities g 16,014 5 16,014
5700 CAPITAL EXPEMSES (» $5,000] 5 1918 - zls A E 1914
5702 Depreciation % 1912 ] 1914
5800 DTHER EXPENSES 5 11,899 - 275 |5 2228 |5 14,402 |
5801 Communications & 7,398 5 7.388
5802 Insurance & 4,501 5 275 | 5 G686 | 5 5472
SED6 Other [specify in narrative) 5 1532) % 1,532
TOTAL IRECT EXPENSES 3 355,245 - 22723 | 5 54305 | § 432279
7000 INDIRECT EXPENSES FEDERAL EEDERAL EEDERAL ES5- State Total Expenses
7100 ADMINISTRATIVE & GEMERAL 5 -15 28,642 | 5 3,682 | 5 8757 5 41121
All Dther ARG H 28,642 | 3 36823 578735 41,121
TOTAL INDIRECT EXPENSES 5 - 28,642 36825 B7e7| 5 21121
IOTALEXPENZES & Josgac|:  gacap|:  gean|:  gagoald 473800
ESG Program- ESG Admin- E5S 55B6G-

INCOME/ EXPENSE SUMMARY FEDERAL EEDERAL FEDERAL ES5- Semte Tatal
TOTAL INCOME & 335245 5 28642 5 26411 5 63,102 % 473,400
TOTAL EXPEMSES 5 355245 28,642 26411 5 63102 5 473,400
ENCESS/SHORTAGE) -3 - - - & - & =

Page 2 of 4



10.  Part I, Section(s) 1. 3. of this contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

a. No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days priot to the end
of each contract year during the contract period, except that the Department may entertain, at any time, a
budget revision for the purpose of increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program. The final financial
report will show all category overruns. Costs incurred after the end of the budget period will be disallowed
except those which the Department has expressly approved in writing and in advance.

11. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified
by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 3 of 4



SIGNATURES AND APPROYVALS
ISIOHMBIAS A2

$0 T TINESS WHITREON, the parties b exectaed thic Comtract smoebmaent by sheir duly sacharized representatizes
with: il hneawledye eaf el neernust with ite terow and conditinns.

CONTRA Cﬂl\ﬁﬁg‘r? REMEWAL TEAM, INC,

/ LT 0 15 2004

i e rpt T e e e e

1 o J Ll u ]r.r-vﬂlifl fsl Lizae

/ f’

BEPARTMENT OF HOUBING

A ) ' ) :
T L 0L

FVCRNRE ML WL, Cossndoswer e

ORNEY GENERAL

B o Yo LY /4

Cederd "\.nnn\.-.ﬁ& - !-H—nl]. R Dt

\Jo.f'ﬁ’?"t h Rabiy

Page 4 of 4




